
PDI Issue: June 25, 2024 
 
 

TARLAC II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Nicolas, Concepcion, Tarlac 

 1

INVITATION TO BID 
 
Tarlac II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (TARELCO II) thru the Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC) invites Suppliers/Service Providers to apply for accreditation to be eligible to bid 

for the requirements stated below. 
 

A. BIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF KWH METER FOR NEW 
CONNECTION OF CONSUMERS 

 

LOT SUB LOT
 APPROVED 

BUDGET FOR THE 
CONTRACT 

 COST OF 
BIDDING 

DOCUMENTS 

1.2 224,482.50     

GRAND TOTAL: 7,158,948.50  

6,934,466.00  

10,000.00   Meter, 1-Ph, 2W, 120-480V, Fm-3S, Bi-
directional, Socket Type,  60Hz, w/ TOU 

Battery, Optocom Port & Std Deman 
Reset, With KW & KVARH Rdg, ERC Seal, 

CL-20

DESCRIPTION

1

1.1
Meter, KWH, 1-Ph, 2W, 240V, 30A, Fm-1S, 
Digital, 5-Digit LCD Display, Socket-Type, 
w/ Instantaneous Demand, 60Hz, CL-200

 
 

RFSC

June 26-28, 2024 and July 1-2, 2024

July 3-5, 2024 and July 8-9, 2024

July 10-12, 2024 and July 15-16, 2024

July 17, 2024 at 08:30 AM

July 30, 2024 at 08:00 AM

July 30, 2024 at 08:30 AM

Deadline for the Subsmission of Bids

Date and Time of Opening of Bids

Source of Fund

Submission of Letter of Intent to BAC and 
Accreditation Requirements to Accreditation 
Evaluation and Approval of the Accreditation 

Issuance of Bidding Documents

Date and Time of Pre-bid Conference

 
 

B. BIDDING FOR VARIOUS IT EQUIPMENT 

LOT
 APPROVED BUDGET 
FOR THE CONTRACT 

 COST OF BIDDING 
DOCUMENTS 

1
Cisco Catalyst C9200L 48 
Ports

3,840,000.00                5,000.00                    

2
Desktop Computer Package, 
Small Form Factor (SFF)

1,875,000.00                5,000.00                    

3
Server Grade Uninterruptable 
Power Supply (see attached 
full specs)

1,000,000.00                1,000.00                    

4
Server Grade Uninterruptable 
Power Supply (see attached 
full specs)

2,700,000.00                5,000.00                    

5
Server Rack (see attached full 
specs)

660,000.00                   1,000.00                    

GRAND TOTAL: 10,075,000.00              
 

 



PDI Issue: June 25, 2024 
 
 

TARLAC II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Nicolas, Concepcion, Tarlac 

 2

GENERAL FUND
June 26-28, 2024 and July 1-2, 2024

July 3-5, 2024 and July 8-9, 2024

July 10-12, 2024 and July 15-16, 2024

July 17, 2024 at 10:30 AM

July 30, 2024 at 10:00 AM

July 30, 2024 at 10:30 AM

Source of Fund

Issuance of Bidding Documents

Date and Time of Pre-bid Conference

Deadline for the Subsmission of Bids

Date and Time of Opening of Bids

Evaluation and Approval of the Accreditation 
Committee

Submission of Letter of Intent to BAC and 

 
 
 

C. BIDDING FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF LAPAZ AND ZARAGOZA OFFICE 
BUILDING 

(Open to all contractors having a PCAB classification B. General Building 
GB-1 (Building or Industrial Plant) with at least category B, Size Range 

Small B) 
 

LOT
 APPROVED 

BUDGET FOR THE 
CONTRACT 

 COST OF 
BIDDING 

DOCUMENT

GRAND TOTAL: 3,887,693.99         

527,788.80         
1,000.00  

1.2
SHED INFRONT OF LA PAZ NEW 

PAYING AREA
363,119.68         

DESCRIPTION

1
1.1

IMPROVEMENT OF LA PAZ SUB-
STATION PERIMETER

2
RENOVATION OF ZARAGOZA CWD 

& PAYING AREA
2,996,785.51      5,000.00  

 
RFSC

June 26-28, 2024 and July 1-2, 2024

July 3-5, 2024 and July 8-9, 2024

July 10-12, 2024 and July 15-16, 2024

July 17, 2024 at 1:30 PM

July 30, 2024 at 1:00 PM

July 30, 2024 at 1:30 PMDate and Time of Opening of Bids

Deadline for the Subsmission of Bids

Source of Fund
Submission of Letter of Intent to BAC and 
Accreditation Requirements to Accreditation 
Committee

Evaluation and Approval of the Accreditation 

Issuance of Bidding Documents

Date and Time of Pre-bid Conference

 
 

D. BIDDING FOR THE DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE MATERIALS AND 
EQUIPMENT 

 COST OF BIDDING 
DOCUMENTS 

2,000.00              

1,000.00              

2
5/6.25 MVA POWER TRANSFORMER (Tatung) 

Anupul Sub-Office

LOT DESCRIPTION

1
5 MVA POWER TRANSFORMER (Dapdap, 

Bamban, Tarlac)
2,000.00              

3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT / MATERIALS

4
ASSORTED JUNKED EQUIPMENT AND 
MATERIALS / JUNKED VEHICLE AND 

OTHERS
3,000.00              

 



PDI Issue: June 25, 2024 
 
 

TARLAC II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Nicolas, Concepcion, Tarlac 

 3

July 3-5, 2024 and July 8-9, 2024
July 10-12, 2024 and July 15-16, 2024
July 17-19, 2024 and July 22-23, 2024

July 24, 2024 at 1:30 PM

August 6, 2024 at 1:00 PM

August 6, 2024 at 1:30 PM

Submission of Letter of Intent to BAC and 
Evaluation and Approval of the Accreditation 
Issuance of Bidding Documents

Date and Time of Pre-bid Conference

Deadline for the Subsmission of Bids

Date and Time of Opening of Bids
 

 
Submission of Letter of Intent shall be submitted thru the BAC official email: 
bac@tarelco2.com .  
 
Submission of Accreditation Requirements may be acquired from the Accreditation 
Committee Secretariat, Mr. Bernie Rule, thru email address: 
accreditation@tarelco2.com or cellphone no. 0948-612-1774. 
 
Accredited Bidders may acquire the Bidding Documents from the BAC Secretariat upon 
payment of non-refundable fee.  
 
It is to be reiterated that ONLY ACCREDITED bidders are allowed to join the bidding. 
 
Pre-bid Conference and Opening of Bids shall be held on site (face to face) at Conference 
Room, 3rd floor of TARELCO II Main Building, San Nicolas Concepcion, Tarlac on the 
schedules stated above. 
  
TARELCO II reserves the right to reject any and all applications to pre-qualify and to bid 
without offering any reason, and waive any defect therein. 
  
Additional information shall be furnished upon request. Kindly send all communications to 
the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Mayette Mungcal at the address stated above; or at Hotline 
No. 0919-056-1000 / 0917-800-1000; or Fax No. (045) 609-0224; or email address 
bac@tarelco2.com. 
 
        

Sgd 
ENGR. GLENN A. BAUTISTA 

                    Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 


